SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3211/2014

M/S MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OP M.P.U.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Nupur Choudhary, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite time granted by the Hon'ble Court on 19.9.2014 rejoinder affidavit has not been filed.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar